506587607 04/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6634389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTUSRX, INC.	10/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWYFT, INC.
Street Address:	255 CALIFORNIA ST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62351954
Application Number:	15621842
Application Number:	16926725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.472.9954

Email: rick@toeringpatents.com

Correspondent Name: RICK TOERING
Address Line 1: PO BOX 1419

Address Line 4: LEESBURG, VIRGINIA 20177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T120 1000.0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK A. TOERING	
SIGNATURE:	/ rick a toering /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment TotusRX to Swyft 27Oct20#page1.tif source=Assignment TotusRX to Swyft 27Oct20#page2.tif

PATENT 506587607 REEL: 055792 FRAME: 0600

EXHIBIT C (Patent & Invention Assignment)

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The TOTUSRX, LLC, a Colorado S-Corp ("TOTUSRX"), which is the owner of all rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A, hereby assigns to SWYFT, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("SWYFT"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries including all rights of priority, in the patents and patent applications identified on Schedule A and all inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which have been, may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, and the right to recover for past infringement of any such patents. The rights, title, and interests conveyed in this Assignment are to be held and enjoyed by SWYFT and SWYFT's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by TOTUSRX had this assignment not been made. SWYFT hereby accepts said Assignment.

TOTUSRX does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said inventions or applications based thereon to SWYFT, its successors and assigns. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SWYFT and TOTUSRX have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

THE TOTUSRX, Inc.

By Craig Changstrom

692A3085DFD14CD...
Signature

Geoff Williamson, Chief Strategy Officer & Co-founder

By Groff Williamson

Signature

ACCEPTED:

SWYFT, INC.

By: | (INCOUN 5 MITW ____ Print Name? District Smith

DocuSigned by:

Print Name? Expression Print Title: President

20

SCHEDULE A

Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications

- 1. US Patent number: 15/621,842 Patent granted and awarded
- 2. European application number: 17814268.3
- 3. China application number: 201780050837.9
- 4. Mexico application number: MX/a/2018/015785 1
- 5. Korea application number: Agreed to let lapse
- 6. Japan application number: 2019-518187
- 7. Canada application number: 3,028,139 Agreed to let lapse
- 8. Israel application number: 263701

RECORDED: 04/01/2021

21

PATENT REEL: 055792 FRAME: 0602